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By Legislators Delehanty and Hebert
Intro. No. ____
RESOLUTION NO. ____ OF 2020
TOTAL TAX LEVY - YEAR 2021
BE I'T RESOLVED, BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, as follows:

Section 1. That there be levied for budget purposes and assessed upon the taxable property of the
County of Monroe the sum of $426,459,351.00

Section 2. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon each lot, or parcel of land in the Gates-
Chili-Ogden Sewer District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each such parcel of land.

Section 3. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon each lot, or parcel of land in the
Irondequoit Bay/South Central Pure Waters District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each parcel of land.

Section 4. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon cach lot, or parcel of land in the
Northwest Quadrant Pure Waters District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each such parcel of land.

Section 5. That there be levied and assessed upon certain taxpayers in the Rochester Pure Waters
District the amount of $29,077,090.79 and the suburban Pure Waters Districts the amount of $27,541,067.57 for
both current year charges and delinquent charges, including interest and penalties, for both Sewer and Capital
Charges to be paid to the County Treasurer when collected.

Section 6. That there be assessed and levied upon property located within Monroe County a total
of $777,736,104.67 with the attached schedule for the year 2021.

Secton 7. That the President and the Clerk of the County Legislature, under authority of Chapter
441 of the Laws of 1938, and the amendments thereto, be, and they hereby are instructed and directed to sign
the tax warrants to the various tax rolls of the County through information contained in the following tables, the
assessment rolls, the equalization table, and the annual budgets as certified by the town clerks, the various

original documents, certificates and resolutions from which the tax levy is made up, and the following tax levy is
in all respects ratified and confirmed.

Section 8. This resolution shall take effect in accordance with Section C2-7 of the Monroe County
Charter.

Matter of Urgency
File No. 20-0436

ADOPTION: Date: Vote:

ACTION BY THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE
APPROVED: VETOED:

SIGNATURE: DATE:

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RESOLUTION:




TOWN

BRIGHTON
CHILI
CLARKSON
EAST ROCHESTER
GATES
GREECE
HAMLIN
HENRIETTA
[RONDEQUOIT
MENDON
OGDEN
PARMA
PENFIELD
PERINTON
PITTSFORD
RIGA

RUSH

SWEDEN
WEBSTER
WHEATLAND
TOTAL OF TOWNS

CITY OF ROCHESTER
TOTAL OF COUNTY

2021 TAX LEVY

COUNTY SERVICES
TO LOCALITIES

$1,698,757.21
1,511,262.92
283,084.36
252,594.95
1,528,331.86
4,765,344.19
409,354.69
2.438,761.63
2,575,233.85
678,252.17
902,093.98
774,006.11
1,942,805.93
2,438,054.27
1,337,553.27
338,811.72
204,691.69
598,005.42
2,500,921.59

285.114.64

27,463,936.45

8,945,004.64
$36,409,031.09

9.3

TOTAL LEVY

$55,222,890.42
31,368,746.98
5,770,870.18
3,923,379.59
44,022,306.69
125,158,546.88
6,747,293.23
53,832,888.66
63,866,705.81
12,139,215.87
20,877,787.24
13,835,060.35
48,713,666.81
57,250,633.63
45,399,091.23
4,401,198.36
4,786,716.21
11,277,230.00
59,262,872.81
5,684.736.26

(73,541,837.21

10419426740

$777,730,104.67
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December 11, 2020

To The Honorable
Monroe County Legislature

407 County Office Building
Rochester, New York 14614

Subject: Total Tax Levy - 2021
Honorable Legislators:
I recommend that Your Honorable Body approve the 2021 Total Tax Levy.

The communication includes the schedules and tables required for the levying of this tax. The
total amount to be levied in 2021 amounts to $779,550,211.39.

The specific legislative action required is to approve the 2021 Total Tax Levy.

This proposal will have no impact on the revenues or expenditures of the current Monroe County
budget.

I recommend that this matter receive favorable action by Your Honorable Body.

Monroe County Executive

AJB:db

110 County Office Building « 39 West Main Street = Rochester. New York 14614
(585) 753-1000 « fax: (585) 753-1014 * www.monroecounty.gov * e-mail: countyexecutive @monroecounty.gov



By Legislators
Intro. No.
RESOLUTION NO. ___ OF 2020
TOTAL TAX LEVY - YEAR 2021
BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, as follows:

Section 1. That there be levied for budget purposes and assessed upon the taxable property of the
County of Monroe the sum of $426,498,354.00

Section 2. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon each lot, or parcel of land in the Gates-
Chili-Ogden Sewer District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each such parcel of land.

Section 3. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon each lot, or parcel of land in the
Irondequoit Bay/South Central Pure Waters District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each parcel of land.

Section 4. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon each lot, or parcel of land in the
Northwest Quadrant Pure Waters District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each such parcel of land.

Section 5. That there be levied and assessed upon certain taxpayers in the Rochester Pure Waters
District the amount of $29,077,090.79 and the suburban Pure Waters Districts the amount of $27,541,067.57 for
both current year charges and delinquent charges, including interest and penalties, for both Sewer and Capital
Charges to be paid to the County Treasurer when collected.

Section 6. That there be assessed and levied upon property located within Monroe County a total
of $779,550,211.39 with the attached schedule for the year 2021.

Section 7. That the President and the Clerk of the County Legislature, under authority of Chapter
441 of the Laws of 1938, and the amendments thereto, be, and they hereby are instructed and directed to sign
the tax warrants to the various tax rolls of the County through information contained in the following tables, the
assessment rolls, the equalizaton table, and the annual budgets as certified by the town clerks, the various
original documents, certificates and resolutions from which the tax levy is made up, and the following tax levy is
in all respects ratified and confirmed.

Section 8. This resolution shall take effect in accordance with Secton C2-7 of the Monroe County
Charter.
Matter of Urgency
File No. 20-0
ADOPTION: Date: Vote:

ACTION BY THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE

APPROVED: VETOED:

SIGNATURE: DATE:

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RESOLUTION:




TOWN

BRIGHTON
CHILI
CLARKSON
EAST ROCHESTER
GATES
GREECE
HAMILIN
HENRIETTA
IRONDEQUOIT
MENDON
OGDEN
PARMA
PENFIELD
PERINTON
PITTSFORD
RIGA

RUSH

SWEDEN
WEBSTER
WHEATLAND
TOTAL OF TOWNS

CITY OF ROCHESTER
TOTAL OF COUNTY

2021 TAX LEVY

COUNTY SERVICES

TO LOCALITIES

$1,785,552.98
1,590,223.01
301,575.98
271,886.13
1,609,610.68
5,014,523.14
435,064.15
2,543,518.41
2,729,047.20
706,498.42
958,788.66
822,190.45
2,046,639.57
2,569,777.99
1,415,931.86
358,313.69
218,109.74
630,525.67
2,620,303.02
—302261.55

28,930,342.30

9,253 792.50
$38,184,134.80

TOTAL LEVY

$55,312,117.57
31,449,223.23
5,789,694.G1
3,942,931.84
44,105,125.10
125,412,169.24
6,773,371.92
53,040,487.61
64,022,995.38
12,168,252.18
20,934,618.63
13,884,030.43
48,820,494.91
57,386,039.77
45,480,208.14
4,421,024.58
4,800,422.29
11,310,323.93
59,385,535.17
—5,702,127.60

675,041,194.13

104,509,017.26

§779,550,211.39



