By Legislators Delehanty and Hebert

Intro. No			
RESOLUTION NO OF 2020			
TOTAL TAX LEVY - YEAR 2021			
BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, as follows:			
Section 1. That there be levied for budget purposes and assessed upon the taxable property of the County of Monroe the sum of \$426,459,351.00			
Section 2. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon each lot, or parcel of land in the Gates-Chili-Ogden Sewer District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each such parcel of land.			
Section 3. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon each lot, or parcel of land in the Irondequoit Bay/South Central Pure Waters District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each parcel of land.			
Section 4. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon each lot, or parcel of land in the Northwest Quadrant Pure Waters District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each such parcel of land.			
Section 5. That there be levied and assessed upon certain taxpayers in the Rochester Pure Waters District the amount of \$29,077,090.79 and the suburban Pure Waters Districts the amount of \$27,541,067.57 for both current year charges and delinquent charges, including interest and penalties, for both Sewer and Capital Charges to be paid to the County Treasurer when collected.			
Section 6. That there be assessed and levied upon property located within Monroe County a total of \$777,736,104.67 with the attached schedule for the year 2021.			
Section 7. That the President and the Clerk of the County Legislature, under authority of Chapter 441 of the Laws of 1938, and the amendments thereto, be, and they hereby are instructed and directed to sign the tax warrants to the various tax rolls of the County through information contained in the following tables, the assessment rolls, the equalization table, and the annual budgets as certified by the town clerks, the various original documents, certificates and resolutions from which the tax levy is made up, and the following tax levy is in all respects ratified and confirmed.			
Section 8. This resolution shall take effect in accordance with Section C2-7 of the Monroe County Charter.			
Matter of Urgency File No. 20-0436			
ADOPTION: Date: Vote:			
ACTION BY THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE			
APPROVED: VETOED:			
SIGNATURE: DATE:			
EFFECTIVE DATE OF RESOLUTION:			

<u>2021 TAX LEVY</u>

TOWN	COUNTY SERVICES TO LOCALITIES	TOTAL LEVY
BRIGHTON	\$1,698,757.21	\$55,222,890.42
CHILI	1,511,262.92	31,368,746.98
CLARKSON	283,084.36	5,770,870.18
EAST ROCHESTER	252,594.95	3,923,379.59
GATES	1,528,331.86	44,022,306.69
GREECE	4,765,344.19	125,158,546.88
HAMLIN	409,354.69	6,747,293.23
HENRIETTA	2,438,761.63	53,832,888.66
IRONDEQUOIT	2,575,233.85	63,866,705.81
MENDON	678,252.17	12,139,215.87
OGDEN	902,993.98	20,877,787.24
PARMA	774,006.11	13,835,060.35
PENFIELD	1,942,805.93	48,713,666.81
PERINTON	2,438,054.27	57,250,633.63
PITTSFORD	1,337,553.27	45,399,091.23
RIGA	338,811.72	4,401,198.36
RUSH	204,691.69	4,786,716.21
SWEDEN	598,005.42	11,277,230.00
WEBSTER	2,500,921.59	59,262,872.81
WHEATLAND	<u>285,114.64</u>	5,684,736.26
TOTAL OF TOWNS	27,463,936.45	673,541,837.21
CITY OF ROCHESTER	8,945,094.64	<u>104,194,267.46</u>
TOTAL OF COUNTY	\$36,409,031.09	\$777,736,104.67



Office of the County Executive

Monroe County, New York

Adam J. Bello County Executive

December 11, 2020

Not to be removed from the Office of the Legislature Of Monroe County

Committee Assignment

URGENT -L

To The Honorable Monroe County Legislature 407 County Office Building Rochester, New York 14614

Subject: Total Tax Levy - 2021

Honorable Legislators:

I recommend that Your Honorable Body approve the 2021 Total Tax Levy.

The communication includes the schedules and tables required for the levying of this tax. The total amount to be levied in 2021 amounts to \$779,550,211.39.

The specific legislative action required is to approve the 2021 Total Tax Levy.

This proposal will have no impact on the revenues or expenditures of the current Monroe County budget.

I recommend that this matter receive favorable action by Your Honorable Body.

Sincerely

Adam J. Bello

Monroe County Executive

AJB:db

Intro. No.

RESOLUTION NO. ____ OF 2020

TOTAL TAX LEVY - YEAR 2021

	BE IT RESOLVED.	BY THE LEGISI	ATURE OF	THE COUNTY	OF MONROE.	as follows:
--	-----------------	---------------	----------	------------	------------	-------------

- Section 1. That there be levied for budget purposes and assessed upon the taxable property of the County of Monroe the sum of \$426,498,354.00
- Section 2. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon each lot, or parcel of land in the Gates-Chili-Ogden Sewer District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each such parcel of land.
- Section 3. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon each lot, or parcel of land in the Irondequoit Bay/South Central Pure Waters District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each parcel of land.
- Section 4. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon each lot, or parcel of land in the Northwest Quadrant Pure Waters District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each such parcel of land.
- Section 5. That there be levied and assessed upon certain taxpayers in the Rochester Pure Waters District the amount of \$29,077,090.79 and the suburban Pure Waters Districts the amount of \$27,541,067.57 for both current year charges and delinquent charges, including interest and penalties, for both Sewer and Capital Charges to be paid to the County Treasurer when collected.
- Section 6. That there be assessed and levied upon property located within Monroe County a total of \$779,550,211.39 with the attached schedule for the year 2021.
- Section 7. That the President and the Clerk of the County Legislature, under authority of Chapter 441 of the Laws of 1938, and the amendments thereto, be, and they hereby are instructed and directed to sign the tax warrants to the various tax rolls of the County through information contained in the following tables, the assessment rolls, the equalization table, and the annual budgets as certified by the town clerks, the various original documents, certificates and resolutions from which the tax levy is made up, and the following tax levy is in all respects ratified and confirmed.

iii iii leapeett liidilea ii		
Section 8. Charter.	This resolution shall take effect in accordance with Section C2-7 of the Monroe Co	ounty
Matter of Urgency File No. 20-0		
ADOPTION: Date:	Vote:	
	ACTION BY THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE	

APPROVED: _____ VETOED: ____ DATE: ____

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RESOLUTION:

2021_TAX LEVY

TOWN	COUNTY SERVICES TO LOCALITIES	TOTAL LEVY	
BRIGHTON	\$1,785,552.98	\$55,312,117.57	
CHILI	1,590,223.01	31,449,223.23	
CLARKSON	301,575.98	5,789,694.61	
EAST ROCHESTER	271,886.13	3,942,931.84	
GATES	1,609,610.68	44,105,125.10	
GREECE	5,014,523.14	125,412,169.24	
HAMLIN	435,064.15	6,773,371.92	
HENRIETTA	2,543,518.41	53,940,487.61	
IRONDEQUOIT	2,729,047.20	64,022,995.38	
MENDON	706,498.42	12,168,252.18	
OGDEN	958,788.66	20,934,618.63	
PARMA	822,190.45	13,884,030.43	
PENFIELD	2,046,639.57	48,820,494.91	
PERINTON	2,569,777.99	57,386,039.77	
PITTSFORD	1,415,931.86	45,480,208.14	
RIGA	358,313.69	4,421,024.58	
RUSH	218,109.74	4,800,422.29	
SWEDEN	630,525.67	11,310,323.93	
WEBSTER	2,620,303.02	59,385,535.17	
WHEATLAND	<u>302,261.55</u>	<u>5,702,127.60</u>	
TOTAL OF TOWNS	28,930,342.30	675,041,194.13	
CITY OF ROCHESTER	9,253,792,50	104,509,017.26	
TOTAL OF COUNTY	\$38,184,134.80	\$779,550,211.39	